Kathryn Abbey Hanna Park

Day Use Admission Fees

\$3.00 Per person per entry for bicycle riders and/or pedestrians regardless of age

\$3.00 DOLPHIN PLAZA Per vehicle per entry(Up to 6 People, \$1 per additional Person above 6)

\$5.00 Per motorized vehicle per entry (Up to 6 People, \$1 per additional Person above 6)

\$50.23 Fee for buses per entry (All types / sizes)

Buses must park in Oversized vehicle parking areas while in park.

\$50.23 Earlybird Pass Booklet Includes 10 tickets.

1 ticket per car load up to 6 people

\$99.46 Annual Vehicle Passes. Good for one vehicle, up to 6 passengers

\$1.00 fee applies for each passenger above the 6th.

\$59.13 Annual Bike/ Pedestrian Passes. Good for one person

*50% Off Entry Available for Active/ Retired Military and Veterans (Present ID at booth to receive discount)

Kathryn Abbey Hanna Park Campsite Rates

Camper/Recreational Vehicle Rates					Tent Camping Rates			
Camper Prices	Base Rate	Sales Tax	Tourist Tax	Total	Base Rate	Sales Tax	Tourist Tax	Total
Regular	\$30.00	\$2.25	\$1.80	\$34.05	\$18.00	\$1.35	\$1.08	\$20.43
Twilight	\$15.00	\$1.13	\$0.90	\$17.03	\$15.00	\$1.13	\$0.90	\$17.03

Maximum of 6 persons per site (including children) at least 1 person has to be 21 years old or older when minors present.)

Primitive Camping Fee

\$ 50.00 + TAX

For scout groups

Cozy Cabin (Maximum 4 person, NO PETS) \$ 50.00 Cash security deposit due at check in

D D-4-	Sales	Tourist	
Base Rate	Tax	Tax	Total
\$30.00	\$2.25	\$1.80	\$34.05

2 Night Minimum Rental (does not include a required \$50.00 CASH refundable deposit).

Dolphin Plaza

Base Rate	Sales	Facility	Cleaning	4 Hour	Total for 4	
	Tax	Total	Fee	Min.	hours	
\$850.00	\$63.75	\$913.75	\$53.75	\$150.50	\$1,118,00	

1st 4 Hours of rental included in total cost. \$37.63 (taxes included) per each additional hour of rental requested the day of the Reservation or at least 30 days prior to event.

Picnic Shelter Rental

Base Rate	Sales Tax	Total	Shelter 10 Base Rate Sales Tax	Total
\$50.00	\$3.75	\$53.75	\$100.00 \$7.50	\$107.50

Fees for Dolphin Plaza and Picnic Shelter Rentals does not include cost of admission.

Kathryn Abbey Hanna Park Event Fees

Base Rate	Sales Tax	Total	
\$50.00	\$3.75	\$53.75	Group Event Fee / Wedding Ceremony (0 - 50 persons)
\$80.00	\$6.00	\$86.00	Group Event Fee / Wedding Ceremony (51-75 Persons)
\$125.00	\$9.38	\$134.38	Group Event Fee / Wedding Ceremony (76-200 Persons)
\$250.00	\$18.75	\$268.75	Group Event Fee / Wedding Ceremony (201-500 Persons)
\$450.00	\$33.75	\$483.75	Group Event Fee / Wedding Ceremony (501-1000 Persons)
\$600.00	\$45.00	\$645.00	Group Event Fee / Wedding Ceremony (Over 1000 Persons)

Miscellaneous Fees

\$6.00 Dump Station Usage (does not include park day usage)